1                                                                                   RSM-DS-R-0230
XO5054Cy-C-V Series
High Performance 3rd Overtone Crystal Oscillator IC
RSM
Features
• Wide range of operating supply voltage:
➢ 1.62~5.50V(40~135MHz)

significantly reducing the oscillator characteristics supply
voltage dependency.
Ordering Information
Part no. Package type
XO5054Cy-zWF-C-V Wafer form
XO5054Cy-zDE-C-V Die form
Device Type
Clock  Series
XO 5054Cy-C Series
PT7C         5014           A                L                1
Frequency Range
Oscillation frequency range
Suffix Foutput Frequency range
5054CZ-C-V 40~50 MHz
40 to 160MHz
5054CX-C-V 50-65 MHz
5054CC-C-V 65~80 MHz
5054CF-C-V 70~100 MHz
5054CH-C-V 90~135 MHz
5054CE-C-V 100~160 MHz
XO                 5054                 Cy-C                  -     z
z:
      3 Stand for 130um die thickness
      4 Stand for 100um die thickness